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www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93
%Regulanty
57
59

relative Inform. Technolo IT

oavenform. feshnology (Dy Trel =
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 O 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

0.5
0.5
0.5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma47.94 6539 50.52 82.63
YMa90.37 -10.26  91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
Cma58.62 -30.34  -4501  54.3
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Jolg 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

Technolo IT
Jechnolagy (1T, (T

05
0.5

00
. 0
0.5

0.0

standardand ada tecCIELAB

LAB*LAB 71.6
LAB*LABa 71.67
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
oIV|3* 0.5 é vy

) 1. 0.693
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 0.
0.

0.75
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch
cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0 olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

1.0
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

Iab tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 32.9

LAB*LABa 32.98
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

Iretl)a}rve Natu ral Colour

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)

standardand ada tecClELABS

32.15

32.69

41.31

relative Inform.
0.396 olvi3* 1.0 0.0
0 5 1 cmyn3* 0.0 1.
0.5 0|VI4*4* (l) 8
(/7 015 ctond

0.0 1.

LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.61
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

g)0.0
.5

0.5

0 5
0.5

lab*ncE 0.0

32.9
32.69
41.31

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.193
0.25
0.5

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0
OE100-7/,

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

relative Natural Colour

0.396
O 5 0

blacknessn*
§l7 O 15

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

8/360 = 0.105 (le

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

Technology (IT)

M

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
158
%Regulanty
20
37

relative Inform. Technolo

A R ol rel =
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tce
lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

0.5
0.5
0.5 .
ab* |rl . 8-0 -0 standardand aday tedCIELAB

. . - LAB*LAB 72.9 .
LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g

OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
YMa9266  -2069  90.75 93.08
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

1.
0.5 0.
0.5 .
0.5

38.45

LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2

relatrvelnform Technolo Y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL lab*irj

Iab:tce .

LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab'ncE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

ab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*
0.765 0.

relative Natural Colour NC)
b*Irj 0.765

relative Inform. Technolo IT
orm. Tec gy( )

1.0
0.5
0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB *lrj
LAB*LAB 25.2 t
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 1.0 . .0 .

cmyn3* 0.0 .0 1.0 0.0f

olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 1.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

1] LAB*LAB 50.5 76.9 64.
LAB*LABa 50.5 76.9 64.5

LAB*TCHa 50.0 100.4 40.0

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour SNC)

05
0.0

0.471 0.16
5 0,054
0.5

1 O
0.5
0.5

0 0
.5
0.5

Iab ce
38.45 32.2 |ab*ncE

LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab:lr]
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . lab*tce 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 : Bo-nce 08
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

0.265 0.383 0.32
0.25 05 0.11

0.111]

relative Natural Colour g/NC) blacknessn*

471 016

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.111 (right

N\
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10E01INP.PS/.PDF; start output -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@ CIELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSQO; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata N Q g
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g g Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 g -
5= D65: hue Y YMa9037 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue Y YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 a* Lva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13 g‘Q
5 3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 #ICma5862 -3034  -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 3l|Cvas6.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 5 2._
== VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3 Q)
Q - . . .
% = trlangle I|ghtnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 trlangle Ilghtnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 91 g
= N
= Mal801 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&{ 8 %Gamut Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 I\)
o ° " o3 Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 0 - Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 c o
S relative Inform. Technolo IT _ relative Inform. Technolo T _
> g avegm- 19 gy( )0 *rel = JciE 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79 avetniom- 19 gy( 1)0 el = JoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 T} 8
>0 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0 O 0.0 %Regularlty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 oo
% = gmfm* %8 6'8 %8 08 g*Hrel = 57 Bcig3057 115 -46.84  46.86 8:1\4%4* %8 6'8 (1)'8 0'8 9*Hrel = 20 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 S
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * ~ standardand adaptedCIELAB * ~ Q o
T3 | mh el 0 or I e i 00 03 | 25
a . a . B o O
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
% S fgéa*}g/gC'ELlAg Iab(’)‘ o oo gf\lﬁtlvelnf%rm. ':ll'%chn%l%gy (IE_)0 Ifgg)%tlif;/gc'ELlAg |ab6 o oo ro?\llelltll/elnform Technol%gy (Im g E
—» labtch 1.0 0.0 - x : : : lab*tch 1.0 o'o - x
S5 P oarnch oo oo - gAY 98 98 03 1% labnch 00 00 = U e 20 82 °o° 2 Q
S” ) relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 c B
3l Ble I8 88 77 TRREETUAEEetil s e 18 8 e s a7 1%
Sa lab'nce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 92.88 —512 45.87 labsnck 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 94.03 -10.34 45,37 =
s L/-l\B*TCHa 75.0I b46.15 96.38 L/-I\B*TCHa 75.0I b46.53 102.85 o
= relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
%O go\l/?gyelrg%rm Tochnol%gy (I'E) BT 0.067 "—0.055 0.497 [)?\Ilailéwelrllf%rm '{%:hnooloogy (IT) (r)o\l/%welnform T.echnolc?y( i 0.985 —011 0487 rotle\llailélyelnlf%rm 'll'%chnology (IT) a o
m cmyn3* 0. lab*tch 075 05 0268  cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 o 0 cmyn3* lab*tch 075 05 0286  ¢cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 o.o m
olvi4* 1.0 lab'nch ~ 0.0 = 0.5 0 268  olvi4r 10 1.0 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 1. . . lab'nch = 0.0 ~ 05 0286  olvi4* 10 10 00 10 e o
<5 cmyn4* 0.0 0 o0 relativeNatural Golour S 1€ 407 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 1.0 00 cmyn4* 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC) | .~ cmyn4* 0.0 00 10 00 _5" [
o< standardand ada{)tedClELAB i ab*th o : standardand ada tetK:IELAB standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL i ab*tg o 22 o0& 0988 standardand ada tecEIELAB = =z
0 LABLARa 2671 00 b0  f labmnce 8:6° 105° LABLARa 9038 —10.25 9573 LABLABa 4772 00 ©. labncE 0.0 0.5  j15g LABLARa 9568 —20.890073| = O
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0.0 - LAI«B*TCHa 50. 0I b92 .3 96.38 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAllB*TCHa 50. 0I b93.06 102.85 '(-'D" -U
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
S lablab = 05 0.0 0.0 relativelnform. TeCh”O'%gy (DM labsiab 0935 -0.11 0994 lablab = 05 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technology (IT) W [abriab ~ 0.971 -0.2210975| = O
N 0.0 ovigt . 92 92 SO jabrch 05 10 0.6 lab*tch oS 92 lab*tch 05 1.0 0286 |3 © —
- - cmyn . . . . cmyn . @ ==
- 0.0 olviax 1.0 1.0 0 5 5 lab*nch 0.0 0 268 lab*nch 0.0 olvia* 1.0 ) : ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.286 i U
_'A relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC}) C%Iym* 00 00 05 05 relatlveNaturaI Colourg relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) c%lym* 0.0 X X relatlveNatural Colourg < 3 (W)
—. fapi g2 99 standardand adaptedCIELAB ap2i 92 97 9.999 ey 92 standardand adaptedCIELAB fap 8271 1923839097214 © M
o lgb*g?CeE 92 : LABLAB 54.19 -532 47848 [apice 0.5 1. o 06 apiee. 02 : LAB*LAB 46.34 -10.34 45.3 japlee 83 18 15 35
1 ; IEQE:IT_éBHa gg.%sla Zg.irz’ gg.g : l 9 : LAB*LABa 46.34 -10.34 45.3 ] 9 N =
a . . .38 IS
o relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91
o lab*lab ~ 0.467 -0.055 0.49 - 0 00 0 g lab*lab ~ 0.486 -O0. . 3 vy
Iag:tchh 8 gs 0. 5 8 gga Iag:tchh 8 és 0. 5 28 A/ 22 >
0.0 : 1. raelatT\(/:eNatural Colour blacknessn* X ity blacknessn* i (.ﬁ- z
standardand adaptedCIE 4 7 43 049 standardand adaptedCIELAB gD 3
LAB*LAB 18.02 05 -0.4 aplice 0.2 82 LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 °3 3
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 0 : LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 T
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 D
relativbeCIELAB lab* 0.75 1.00 relatinglELAB Iaba 1.00 & =,
. f ) . ' @ QD
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g =
relative Natural Colour (NC relative Natural Colour (NC = Q
b*r] b*r] A e
Q.
D

y|

n*=1,0

QE100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (right ﬁ

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 input/0* setcrmykcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIV|3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaj tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.1

LAB*LABa 73.15

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch . .

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.712 —047884154

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0 Og v )
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmynd* 0.5 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.46 -31.22 18.13
LAB*LABa 34.46 -31.4 17.4

relative CIELAB. lab*

lab*lab 0.213 -0.436 0.24
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.419
lab*nch 0.5 5

relative Natural Colour

Iab*lrJ 0.213 78 0 14
lab*tce 0.25 81

lab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 151

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.
olvi3*

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

Etandardand adaptetK:IlELAB

LAB*LABa 50 9
LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technology (IT

10 0.0 )0
00 1.0

1.0 0.0
00 10 00

95 36.7

—62.81 34.99
71.89 150.

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour gNC)

lab*ncE

0,75

0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 41

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

05 0.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 89.5 .

LAB*LABa 89.51

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.9

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.938 -0.415 0
0.75 5

lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 05 gy( )

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.8

LAB*LABa 41.82

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.438
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour

IELAB hue 136/360 = 0.

—-0.359 0.34
O 5 0.378

5115 0218

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technolol IT
olvi3* 0 oy ( )

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

00

cmyn3* 1

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
ftandardand adagtecEIELAB

79.
LAB*LABa 83.62 -82.73 g

LAB*TCHa 50.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

115.01 1

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab .8

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrveNatu(Sazl3 Colour NC

lab*tce
lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

/8 (right
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatrveClELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7,

)

step scales for constant

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10E03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma18.01 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57

59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 10 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 77.01 -15.8 -18.98

LAB*LABa 77.01 -15.16 -22.5

LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.14 236.02

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.762 -0.278 -0.414

lab*tch 0.75 0.5 .

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour %

lab*Ir 47 0433
g 6b

lab*ncE O:O 0.5

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0

cmyn3* 1.0 05 05 00
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 5
cmynd* 05 0.0 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.3 X
LAB*LABa 38.32

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.262 -0.278 -0.4
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.656
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour
Iab*lrJ
lab*tce
lab*ncE

%47 04
05

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

relative Inform.

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technology (IT)

10 10 1.0
0.0 O. 0.0
1.

0.

0
1.0 0 .
0.0 0 00

Etandardand adaﬁ)tetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 58.62

-30.33 -

LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.29
relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrveNatu(r;élé:olour (NC)

Ir
lab*t ée
lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

496 -0.84
0 06

blacknessn*

0,75
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 236

60 = 0.656 (le

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

1,00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 87 48 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3
Npma 0.01

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
20

37

Rcig39.92

JciE 81.26
GC|E52.23

O*Hrel = Bcig30.57

g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)

olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 . . 0.0

olvi4* 0.5 . .

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77

LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 —6.77

LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.06 196.37

relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.955 -0.479 -0.14

lab*tch 0.75 05 .

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.955 -0.44 -0.234
05 0578

lab*tce 0.75

lab*ncE 0.0 05 g31b

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (Im)
olvi3* 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 05 0.5 0.
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 0.0 00 O.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 43.4 .
LAB*LABa 43.45

LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.06 196.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 05

relative Natural Colour SNC)

02

IELAB hue 196

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 1 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELSAB

LAB*LABa 86 87 -46.15 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.11
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.9

lab*tch 0. 5

lab*nch 0.0 .
rekl)atrve Natural Colour gNC)

lab*ncE 0:0
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.545 (rgnt
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QE100-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIV|3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveClELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)
*rj 0.5

Iab tce 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

14

0.0

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.56 15.23 -19.
LAB*LABa 60.56 15.55 -22.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1 305.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.55 0.287
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*Ir 0.5 —% él

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* .0

cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour &NC)
Iab*lrJ 0.0
lab*tce 0. 25

lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b29r

IELAB hue 305

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.

olvi3*

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adag)tetK:IlELAB )
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technolo IT
i gy( )

LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.2

relative CIELAB Iab*
0.1

0.5
0.0

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch

573
10
1.0

rekljafrveNatural Colour ﬁNC)

lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

l
1.0

blacknessn*

0,75

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0
olvi4* 05 05 10 .0
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand adapted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 629 38.02
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02 —51
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25 2
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.659 0.296
lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.659 —
lab*tce 0.75 O. 0, 2
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 b3

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 15.21 38.02 —51
LAB*LABa 15.21 38.02
LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.159 0.296
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lr] 0.15 44
lab*tce . .82
lab*ncE ) b30r

IELAB hue 306

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

00

cmyn3* 1

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adagtecCIEL B
LA 103

LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04
LAB*TCHa 50.0 128.5

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.318

lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Natural Colour

lab*ncE

0:0

1.
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.851 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

gNC)
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIV|3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveClELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)
*rj 0.5

Iab tce 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

14

0.0

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0
QE100-7,

)

step scales for constant

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10EO5NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)

5

05 0.0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 71.7
LAB*LABa 71.77
LAB*TCHa 75.0

37.1
37.63
37.86

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technol

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 1 0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5

1.0

00 05

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 33.0
LAB*LABa 33.07
LAB*TCHa 25.01

37.84
37.63
37.86

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.195
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5

0.497
0.5 0

0.5
relative Natural Colour

195

IELAB hue

ogy (IT
2% (Vo
05 0.0

-3.63

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.
olvi3*

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvig*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Technolo
I gy(
1.0 0 0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

1.0

0.0
1.0 00 00
Etandardand aday tetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 48 13 75 26
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.38
lab*tch
lab*nch
rela*frveNatural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE

0,75

0.0

l
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

54 60 = 0.98

IT

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* .0 05

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 00 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 76.35 47.17 -29
LAB*LABa 76.35 47.17
LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.8 425
lab*tch 0.75 0 5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour éNC)
lab*Irj 0.8

lab*tce

lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 b49r

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 28.66 47.17 -29.
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17 -29.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.3 0.425
lab*tch 0.25 O 5

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour éNC)
Iab*lr] 0.

lab*tce

lab*ncE

IELAB hue 328/360 = 0.91

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

0.354
0.75 O. 0.874

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptecCIELAB

LAB*LABa 5 3
LAB*TCHa 50.0

1.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

9

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.60

lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour

Iab tce
lab*ncE

05
0.0

1.
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

olvi

cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.9
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

OO 0.

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)

oIV|3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10E06NP.PS/.PDF; start output

relative Inform. Technolo IT
enem 1% gy ( ) *rel =

.0
0.0
4.75

14 * 0.75 05 ¢ LAB*LAB 48.0 33.

step scales for constant

M C

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Joig 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

65.39

-10.26
-62.83
-30.34

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93

relative Inform. Technology(
1.0 olvi3* 1.0 1.0
0 %Regulanty cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
Y4 cmyn4* 0.0
) standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform. Technolo%/ (IT]?
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.339 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.661 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB I E*WJ
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.92 Iab*tnCcE
LAB*LABa 71.7 34.28 15.76

LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.694 0.454 0.209
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.694

relative Inform. Technologzy (IT
olvr3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 O. O

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptetK:IELAB

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

lab*ncE 0.0

LAB*LABa 48.0 68 56 31.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 05 0.0 0.161
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.839 "
olvi4¥ 10 05 0.661 lab*nch

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 05 relatrveNatural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB b*rj 8 288

1. O 0.0_
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 r00
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
laB:tChh 05
At blacknessn* :

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
1 *
0,75 1,00 relatrnglELAB Iabo.

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

IELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (le
BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

step scales for constant

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

a* a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
20

37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technolo%/ (IT
olvi3* 1.0 .

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaj ted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.772

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
05 206!

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 1 0 0 894
0.5 0.606 5

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.394 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.98 40.3 9.
LAB*LABa 25.98 40.3
LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.65
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.272 0.451
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lr] 0.272 8% 8.0

IELAB hue 25

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12

*10

cmyn3* 0.0 1:0

olvi4

cmyn4* 0.0
standardand ada tecCIELAB8

LAB*LABa 51 94 80.61 38.4
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29 25.4

relati

lab*lab

lab*t

* 1.0 28

iveCIELAB lab*
ch

lab*nch

relatrve Natuaal Colour (NC)

b*|
Iab*

lab*ncE

rj
tce 0.5

1 O
0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.071 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& S
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORE*lglj*adap£ed (a)bglELAg*data e for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSLQOL*adathd (@ gELABCgata e Q i';
= a 4 = a 3 ©
Q lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a 9a a aba ' ab, lab*tch and lab*nch b*, ada a aba T ab, Sz
53 Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40 =
5= D65: hue J | YMa9037  -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue J YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 9o
[S)] LCH*Ma: 2 Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 2 Lmva 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13 = Q
—— a* a* o m
a a
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 Cma58.62 -30.34  -4501  54.3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 Cva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 S
ah D VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3 6.-. Q
== triangle lightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle lightnesst* MMa57.3 9435 -58.41  110.97 = g
3 = Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
g 0 tvelnt - (IT) A)Gam:; Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 ativelnf Technology (IT) /()Gamrés Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 EB
relative Inform. | ecl no [o] relativentorm. lec no [o]
= g Ve Y™ 1% gy Og rel JoiE 8126 -2.16 67.76 67.79 oy M™% Qy 7o rel JcIE 81.26  -2.88 71.56 71.62 2 8
>0 °|m¥{13* g 8 8.8 g 8 000 VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87 clmms* g 8 2.8 9'8 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 oo
g OlVI . OlVI . . .
% = cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g*H,reI =57 B . 1.15 —46.84 46.86 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g*H,reI =l0] B 1E30.57 1.41 —46.46 46.49 o 8
g standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =37 Q
= LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75 g*cyrel = LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g crel = 5K
Al 8 g, U s 55 88, °0 26
a - a . . -
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* m
-8 Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 gf\l/?tlvelnf%rm '(l)'echnology (IT]?0 Iab:lab 10 0.0 0.0 E)(T\I/elng/elnform Technology (IT].)O g N
S lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0  0.049 0.5 (0.0 lab*ch 1.0 0. s = cmyn3* 0.0  0.088 0.5 (0.0 o D
ho labnch 00 00 - olvi4* 10 0951 05 1.0 lab'nch 00 0.0 - olvi4* 10 0912 05 1.0 ey
2o relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 0.0 c =
o3 lab*rj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB b*"J 1.0 standardand adaptedCIELAB 50
Q - lpjce 10 00 - LAB*LAB 90.8 -2.3 48.29 lapitce 1.0 8 8 - LAB*LAB 90.3]1 -1.74 43.06 o
ab’nc : : LAB*LABa 90.8 -1.4 43384 ab’nc : LAB*LABa 90.31 -1.74 43.06 Py
32 =)
=0 L/-l\B*TCHa 750I b43 .86 91.85 L/-I\B*TCHa 75.0I b43.09 92.32 D=
= relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB  lab*
% O g—f\l/?gyelrg%rm Tochnol%gy (I'E) Iab*iab 004 " -0.015 0.5 {)(?\Il?éwelrllf%rm gechnoloccf;y (I-?O (r)ell/?éwelnform T.echnolc?y( i 0.947 —0.019 0.499 E)(Ie\ll?élyelnlf%rm T.echnology (ll? a o
m cmyn3* 0. |ab:tch 0.75 05 0.255 cmyn3* 0.0 0.099 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* |ab**tch 0.75 0.5 0.256 cmyn3* 0.0 0.176 1.0 m
= olvia* 1.0 lab'nch ~ 0.0 0.5 0255  qvi4* 1.0 0902 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 labmch 00”05 028 o> 30 0323 60 10 S o
<o cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.176 1.0 0.0 ~
o= ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB M Igg*ltch N 8973‘51 3 5 O 25 Etandardand adaj tetK:IEzLAEl)B » standardand adaé)tetDIEL Igg*{ge 8%7 8&'? 85’5 ftAalggl?AdBandS%dg tec%lé%LAgG N =4
0 LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 lab'ncE 0.0 05  j0Og FABABa 8610 —581 8767 LAB[ABa 4772 00 O lab'ncE 0.0 0.5  j00g [AB*LABa 8522 -347 ge1l| S'.0
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0.0 - LAI«B*TCHa 50.0I b87.72 91.84 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAllB*TCHa 50.0I b86.18 92.32 '(-'D" )
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (") B labriab ~ 0.881 -0.0310.999 BN labviab 05 00 0. relativeinform. Technology ('Tf @ labdab 0893 -0.0390999| = L
N 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.549 1.0 ; lab*tch 05 1.0 0.255 lab*tch . . cmyn3* 0.5 0588 1.0 (0. lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0256 |3 9 -
- 0.0 olvia*x 1.0 0951 05 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.255 lab*nch 0.0 olvia*x 1.0 0912 05 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256 |@ = O
_'d relanveNatu(gal Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 X relatlveNatucliafl3 é:olour (NC) reLatllveNatu(r’al Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 X reIaneNatu(Sazl3 é:golo&;r (NC) i 3 (W)
Il r] I
5 Iab*tc!e g2 89 Standardand adaptedCIELAB. Bbride  82°1 P9 o s abttce Q5 0 Standardand adaptedCIELAB, |ab:tcje §8% 20 0% S Sm
M lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 52.1 -139 438 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g 0.5 . tﬁE:%’éBHa ‘2%8% 4_1%(7)8 g%g lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g ® =
a 25, . . 5
-g {eyl)%}iVSCIELéAz Iab*0 01505 =0, relative Inform. IrelI)alEivtgaCIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 w
ab*lal - - i 0 00 O. . ab*lal : : ; ‘/ 2w
labtch 025 05 : : : : labtch 025 05  0.256 e N>
: lab'nch 0.5 0.5 blacknessn* 0 10 10 OO labmch =05 blacknessn* ESE
0.0 1. Irekl)a*tllve Natu(gall1 400|06,|6 (NC)0 y X Ireéel}lve Natu(r)a‘I‘ ‘%oloc% (NC)0 5 5
an™r an™Ir
ft:gdf,gtgmdlgdg teg%' > A Botle 035 88 83 ﬁtggﬂf{\%a“doaggmeg%' LAB de 025" 05 03s g 3 3
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 0.0 labrncE 05 0o 199] LAB*LABa 0.03 00 O. 05 05 9 > 29
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 . n 6
i * 5 * —
relatlvbeCIELAB Iab. 0,75 1,00 relatwgClELAB Iabo.0 . . 1,00 ‘g 5
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g =
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC% = Q
b*r] b*r] o
Q.
D

y|

n*=1,0

OEI00-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right ﬁ

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 input/0* setcrmykcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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-: www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10E08NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

R\
DJ
2%
*—| * * * * * *—| * * * % *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*ZL%a @'  b'a  Caba Mabg lab*tch and lab*nch L*ZL%a @%a  b'a  Clava Manqlll 'S =
Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 g -
D65: hue G YMa90.37 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue G YMa92.66 -2069 9075  93.08 Q) @
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164 Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 86 62 162 Lva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 g‘Q
_ _ _ _ )]
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25 Cwma 58.62 30.34 4501 543 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65 Cwma 86.88 46.16 1355  48.12 S
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 6.-. Q
triangle lightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3  94.35 -58.41  110.97 = g
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 S
Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 o
o 0 )
YoGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8
g‘?\'/%"’e'nlf‘gm I%Chno'ogy ('T)O *rel = 93 JoE 8126  -216 6776 67.79 gf\'fl‘é"’e'”lf%rm IeOCh”O'Ogy( *rel = 158 Joig 8126  -2.88 7156  71.62 QO
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0. og %Regularlty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regulanty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 o 8
gmfm* %8 : %8 08 g*Hrel = 57 Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86 8:1\4%4* %8 : : : 9*Hrel = 20 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 Sk
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59 standardand adaptedCIELA * =37 Q o
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75 g*crel= LAB'LAB 9541 0.0 0. g*crel= 5k
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0. o O
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* relatrvelnform.TechnoIog! (IT].) 3m
b : olvi3* 05 1.0 lab*lab . 0 0 olvi3* 05 1.0 0.826 (1.0 o
cmyn3* 0.5 . . . cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.174 (0.0 Q o
olvi4* 05 . . 0.0 ovi4* 05 1.0 0.827 1.0 n =
cmyn4* 0.5 . cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.173 0.0 c o
standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*"J . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
LAB*LAB 74.1 -27.98 10.94 Iab*tnCCE . . - LAB*LAB 90.57 -29.42 9.43 D wm
LAB*LABa 74.1 . . . . LAB*LABa 90.57 -29.42 9.43 3 B
LAB*TCHa 75.0 . X LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.9 162.23 D=
relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relatrvelnform Technolo relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo
oIvr3* 05 0. 59y ( 1) ab*lab 0. s . olvr3* 0.0 1.0 O. 29 6( oIV|3* . @y ¢ ab*lab 0.949 -0.475 0.153 olvr3* 0.0 S o
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 (0 lab*tch . . . cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.7 cmyn3* o 5 lab*ch 075 05 . cmyn3* 1. m
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch : . . olvi4* 0.0 1.0 0.246 olvi4* 10 1. . : lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05 0. olvi4* 0.0 S o
cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) o0
standardand ada{)tedClELAB lab®rj Q. 7%5 99859 standardand adaptedCIELAB standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL Iag*”l 8 %‘9 o 5499 859 °ZzZ
LA| 14 b . LAB*LAB 52.8 -54.98 17.1. |g *tr‘(l:CeE 00 05 00b =. T
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 - : LAB*LABa 52.8 -54.81 15.2 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . s : g LAB*LABa 85 74 S .
LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0.0 - LAIrB*TCHa 50. 0I b56 91 164. LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAllB*TCHa 50.0I b2 "(-'D" )
relative CIELAB lab* re atlveCIELAB ab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
lablab = 05 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (") MM [ooxiab 0.4 962 0. lablab = 05 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technology () Ml [3o%iab 0.8 -n
0.0 - cmyn3* 1.0 05 0.877 g lab*tch . . . lab*tch . : cmyn3* 1.0 05 0674 lab*tch 59
0.0 olvi4 05 1.0 0623 05 lab*nch lab*nch 0.0 olvi4¥ 05 1.0 0.826 lab*nch . LY
relatrveNatural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.377 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour&NC) relatrveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.174 05 relatrveNatural Colour N < 3 (W)
il 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB blrj b¥lrj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB il 20T
Iab tce 0.5 0.0 LAB*LAB 35.4 . 0.5 . LAB*LAB 42.8 Iab tCe 0 5 3
lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 35.41 . : lab*ncE___0.0 1.0 99 0.5 . LAB*LABa 42.88 ) : lab*ncE 0.0 © =
I e L;TB*TCHa 25. OZI. b30 91 162. 1S5 8’
re atlveCIELAB ab* =0, relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab ) 481 0. relativelnform. technok : lab¥lab ~ 0.449 -0.475 0.15 g Y
Iag:tchh 025 05 045 : : : : Iag:tchh 025~ 05 83‘51 2>
ab*nc 5 ab*nc 0.
0.0 : 1 relatlveNatural Colour blacknessn* y ) : ) : relatlveNatural Colour blacknessn* i (.ﬁ <
standardand adaptedCIE 5 99 0 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB 44 99 0 0 gD 3
LAB*LAB 18.02 05 -0.4 aplice  0.2° a2 LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 ablice °3 3
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 .0 = LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 © 0n =
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 D
i * : * —
relatrvbeCIELAB Iab. 0,75 1,00 relatrnglELAB Iabo.0 . . 1,00 ‘g 5
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc* g =
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC%) s Q
b*Irj b*Irj o
lab*tce 00 O lab*tce Q.
lab*ncE 1.0 0.0 Jab*ncE D
H

n*=1,0

QE100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right ﬁ
BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 input/0* setcrmykcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10S/S10E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57

59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.744 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.256 0.0 .
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 68.6 0.07
LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.654 0.012
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.654

Technology (IT
0.744 1.6;y( :B
0.256 0.0

relative Inform. Technology [()

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.756 0.5
0.744 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.256 0.0
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82 -22(
LAB*LABa 29.9 055 -22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36 .
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural CO|06,II' (NC)

Iab*lrJ 0.154 .49
025 05 075

0.5 0.5 bOOr

IELAB hue 271

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relatrvelnform Technol
olvr3* .4

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0

0.0

64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvig*
cmyn4* 1.0

0.0 0488 10

0.512 0.0

ogy (1

standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43
LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.307
lab*tch

lab*nch

Irj

0.5
0.0

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.754 (le

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC)
lab* 0.307 O

lab*tce
lab*ncE

0
bOOr

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0

%Gamut 00

rel 158
%Regulanty
20
37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technolo y (IT
olvi3* 0. g 1) l
cmyn3* 0 5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaj tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.84 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.84

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 E?y( f

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 O 695 0 5
0.805 1.0

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 0.195 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.34 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 05
lab*nch 05 05
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

IELAB hue 2/2/360 = 0.755 (rig

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relativeInform. Technoloogy (IT)
olvr3* 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 00
0.0

olvi4* 0.0 0.61 1 0
cmynd* 1.0  0.39 0.0
standardand adagtecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48
LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.68

lab*tch

lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
0.68

r]
Iab*tée 0.5
0.0

lab*ncE
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

t
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